2	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev.  C
05/27/2010
IS61VPS102436A,  IS61LPS102436A, IS61VPS204818A, IS61LPS204818A
BLOCK DIAGRAM
20/21
BINARY
COUNTER

05/27/2010
IS61VPS102436A,  IS61LPS102436A, IS61VPS204818A, IS61LPS204818A
ORDERING INFORMATION (3.3V core/2.5V-3.3V I/O)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
  Configuration	 Frequency	 Order Part Number	 Package
   1Mx36
	 166	 IS61LPS102436A-166TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61LPS102436A-166TQL	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61LPS102436A-166B3	 165 PBGA
   2Mx18
	 166	 IS61LPS204818A-166TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61LPS204818A-166TQL	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61LPS204818A-166B3	 165 PBGA
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
  Configuration	 Frequency	 Order Part Number	 Package
   1Mx36
	 166	 IS61LPS102436A-166TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61LPS102436A-166TQLI	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61LPS102436A-166B3I	 165 PBGA
	 	 IS61LPS102436A-166B3LI	 165 PBGA, Lead-free
   2Mx18
	 166	 IS61LPS204818A-166TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61LPS204818A-166B3I	 165 PBGA
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.	 19
Rev.  C
05/27/2010
IS61VPS102436A,  IS61LPS102436A, IS61VPS204818A, IS61LPS204818A
ORDERING INFORMATION (2.5V core/2.5V I/O)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
  Configuration	 Frequency	 Order Part Number	 Package
   1Mx36
	 166	 IS61VPS102436A-166TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61VPS102436A-166TQL	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61VPS102436A-166B3	 165 PBGA
   2Mx18
	 166	 IS61VPS204818A-166TQ	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61VPS204818A-166TQL	 100 TQFP, Lead-free
	 	 IS61VPS204818A-166B3	 165 PBGA
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
  Configuration	 Frequency	 Order Part Number	 Package
   2Mx18
	 166	 IS61VPS204818A-166TQI	 100 TQFP
	 	 IS61VPS204818A-166B3I	 165 PBGA
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.